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understand your goals and guide you step by step to achieve them.
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numbers of aspirants are getting admission in their dream colleges.
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Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences

Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences Narketpally was founded in 1999 by Kamineni
Educational Society. Kamineni Medical College Narketpally is one of the leading Medical
Colleges in Telangana. KIMS Narketpally is Affiliated with YSR University of Health
Sciences, Vijayawada, and Approved by the NMC. This Institute is accredited With Grade
‘A’ by NAAC.

Name of Institute Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences Narketpally
Popular Name Kamineni Medical College Narketpally
Location Narketpally, Telangana

Year of Establishment 1999




Institute Type Trust
Counselling Conducted Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences,
Authority Telangana
Affiliated to YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada
Approved by NMC
Courses offered MBBS, MS, MD, PG Diploma
Hostel Facilities Yes
Student Count 1136
Faculty Count 232
Campus Size 35 Acres
Official Website www.kimsmedicalcollege.org
Category MedicalColleges in Telangana
Facilities

These Kamineni Medical College Narketpally Facilities are offered to students interested in
studying or already studying.




Sports Cafeteria

Library Community Health Centre
24 Hour Help Line ICUs Super Speciality Centre
Blood Bank Diagnostic Services
Accident & Emergency Department OPD-Indoor Services

Courses Offered

KIMS Narketpally offers quality medical programs underithe supervision of highly
qualified faculty and state-of-the-art'infrastructure. The.College is famous for its
undergraduate medical programs (MBBS).

Course Duration
Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery(MBBS) 4.5 Years + 1 Year Internship
MD/MS 3 Years

MD/MS Courses Duration

KIMS Narketpally provides quality education‘and offers the following PG courses for 3
Years.

Courses Duration

MD - Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy 3 year




MD - Pharmacology

MD - Pathology

MD — Microbiology

MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine

MD - Psychiatry

MD - Radio Diagnosis/Radiology

MD - Anaesthesiology

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine

MD - General Medicine

MD - Bio-Chemistry

MD - Hospital Administration

MD - Transfusion Medicine

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year

3 year




MD - Emergency Medicine 3 year
MD - Physiology 3 year
MBBS Intake Capacity
Below is Kamineni Medical College Narketpally’s UG course intake capacity.
Course Intake
MBBS 200
MD/MS Intake Capacity
Below is the PG courses intake.capacity of Kamineni Medical College Narketpally.
Course Intake Course Intake
MD - Dermatology, Venereology 3 MD - Tuberculosis & Respiratory 3
& Leprosy Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine
MD - Pathology 4 MD - General Medicine 10
MD - Pharmacology 4 MD - Bio-Chemistry 2
MD - Microbiology 2 MD - Hospital Administration 2




MD - Social & Preventive

Medicine / Community Medicine : WID = Transtusion Medicine
MD - Psychiatry 3 MD - Emergency Medicine
MD - Radio Diagnosis/Radiology 5 MD - Physiology
MD - Anaesthesiology 8 MDs= Paediatrics

MBBS Admission 2024

If you want admission to the Kamineni Medical College Narketpally MBBS Course, you
must follow the college admission procedure; here in“this Section, we provide detailed
information about the Kamineni Medical-College Narketpally UG Admission Process.

Particular Description
Entrance Candidates must qualify for the NEET UG entrance exam conducted
Exam by NTA.

. After qualifying for the NEET UG entrance exam, candidates must
Counselling

participate in the Telangana NEET UG Counselling conducted by

Procedure
the Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences Telangana.

MD/MS Admission 2024

If you want admission to the Kamineni Medical College Narketpally MD/MS Course, you
must follow the college admission procedure; here in this Section, we provide detailed
information about the PG Admission Process.




Particular Description

Entrance Candidates must qualify for the NEET PG entrance exam conducted by
Exam NBE.

After qualifying for the NEET PG entrance exam, candidates must
participate in the Telangana NEET PG Counselling conducted by the Kaloji
Narayana Rao Univeérsity of Health Sciences Telangana.

Counselling
Procedure

Eligibility Criteria

If you want admission to Kamineni Medical College Narketpally, you must follow the
college eligibility criteria; in this section, we provide detailed information about the
eligibility criteria.

Courses Eligibility Criteria
MBBS 10+2 examination or its equivalent examination with 50% marks.
MD/MS MBBS degree or its equivalent degree.

Fee Structure

The Fee Structure of the Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences Narketpally for the
Undergraduate and Postgraduate courses'is mentioned below:

UG Courses Fees

Below is the UG fee structure of KIMS Narketpally.

A Category B Category C Category




Rs.60,000 Rs.13,00,000 Up to two times of B Category

PG Courses Fees

Below is the PG fee structure of Kamineni Medical College Narketpally.

Courses Fees (Full Courses)
Master of Surgery (MS) 1,680,000/-
Doctorate of Medicine (MD) 1,920,000/-

Note: Fee structure may be Subject to.Change:

Hostel Fee

This section contains information about Hostel and accommodation fees; let’s check it.

For Boys N/A

For Girls N/A

NOTE: The Fee will be changed soon.

Bond & Stipend Amount

The below section shows the bond amount of UG and PG courses in Kamineni Medical
College Narketpally.

Courses Bond Amount




MBBS Course

MD/MS Course

N/A

N/A

Note: The bond & Stipend amount will be updated soon.

Cutoff 2022

This Section will provide the NEET 2022 Announced Cutoff for SC/ST/OBC. Let’s check the

NTA released Cutoff.

For UG Courses

Category

BCB

BCE-F

BCB-F

ocC

BCA-F

BCB-NL

SC-NL

Cut off Score 2021

529

522

533

538

445

600

495

Cut off Score 2022

486 V

522V

532V

446 A

529 V

467 V




SC-F

SC-NL-F

BCE-NL

ST-F

BCD-NL

OC-F

BCD-F

BCD

OC-NL-F

SC

ST

BCE

BCA-NL

461

498

585

490

593

552

532

532

618

451

490

515

579

417 V

479 V

524V

533V

542V

527 V

520 Y

566 ¥

405V

415V

49 V

510 v




OC-CAP-NL-F

OC-NL

ST-NL

BCA

622

495

441

435 A

563 V

444 'V

411 V

For PG Courses

Course

MS ENT

MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE

MD GENERAL MEDICINE

MD PAEDIATRICS

MS ORTHOPAEDICS

MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY

MS OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY

Cut off Score 2021

569

510

Cut off Score 2022

426 A

318 A

528 V

514 A

442 Vv

443 A

518 A




MD RESPIRATORY MEDICINE - 485 A

MD RADIODIAGNOSIS 611 550 V

Documents Required

Candidates allotted a seat in this college will be asked to report to complete the admission
formalities with the following documents.

For UG Candidates

NEET Admit Ca‘r

e Scorecard or Rank L

e Class 10 certificate and mar

3 _‘Iieei (rol nggﬂ..rj)

o Class 12 certificate;and mark sheet o

e ID proof (Aadhar/PAN Card/Driving License/Passport)
e Eight passport-size photographs
e Provisional Allotment Letter
e Caste Certificate (if applicable)
¢ PWD Certificate (if applicable)
T

For PG Candidates *

MBBS Certificate.

MBBS 3" Part Il mark sheet.

Medical Registration Certificate.

Internship Completion Certificate.




Photo identity proof in the form of a Certificate with an attested photo from the
Head of Institution last studied/Copy of Passport/Aadhar Card/PAN Card/Driving
License (Self-

Attested photocopy after verifying with the original documents).

Copy of: Birth Certificate for proof of age (if the date of birth is not given in the HSC
mark sheet/ certificate).

NEET Score Card.

Copy of Online Counselli
Sponsorshd ica
Passport size Photographs
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