

We are a devoted group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right information.

We Insight Educations is a leading admission consultant that provides the best in class admission consulting services to medical aspirants. We are a devoted group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right information. We have many years of experience in the field of education industry. Our counseling and guidance service will help you in choosing the right college. We understand your goals and guide you step by step to achieve them.

Our team has vast experience which will help you right from appearing in the exam to taking admission in the college. We also guide student about PG, UG, PHD and Engineering admission. Insight Educations provides a wide range of career opportunities to students both in India and Abroad. With our service numbers of aspirants are getting admission in their dream colleges.

Director Contact no:- 9721053186
Office Contact no:- 9341639377
Admission Counsellor contact no:- 8340794976
www.insighteducations.co.in

# **Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences**



Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences Narketpally was founded in 1999 by Kamineni Educational Society. Kamineni Medical College Narketpally is one of the leading Medical Colleges in Telangana. KIMS Narketpally is Affiliated with YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada, and Approved by the NMC. This Institute is accredited With Grade 'A' by NAAC.

Name of Institute Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences Narketpally

Popular Name Kamineni Medical College Narketpally

Location Narketpally, Telangana

Year of Establishment 1999

Institute Type	Trust
Counselling Conducted Authority	Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Telangana
Affiliated to	YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada
Approved by	NMC
Courses offered	MBBS, MS, MD, PG Diploma
Hostel Facilities	Yes
Student Count	1136
Faculty Count	232
Campus Size	35 Acres
Official Website	www.kimsmedicalcollege.org
Category	Medical Colleges in Telangana

# **Facilities**

These Kamineni Medical College Narketpally Facilities are offered to students interested in studying or already studying.

Sports	Cafeteria
Library	Community Health Centre
24 Hour Help Line	ICUs Super Speciality Centre
Blood Bank	Diagnostic Services
Accident & Emergency Department	OPD-Indoor Services

#### **Courses Offered**

KIMS Narketpally offers quality medical programs under the supervision of highly qualified faculty and state-of-the-art infrastructure. The College is famous for its undergraduate medical programs (MBBS).

Course	Duration
Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery(MBBS)	4.5 Years + 1 Year Internship
MD/MS	3 Years

#### **MD/MS Courses Duration**

KIMS Narketpally provides quality education and offers the following PG courses for 3 Years.

Courses	Duration
MD – Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy	3 year

MD – Pharmacology	3 year
MD – Pathology	3 year
MD – Microbiology	3 year
MD – Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	3 year
MD – Psychiatry	3 year
MD – Radio Diagnosis/Radiology	3 year
MD – Anaesthesiology	3 year
MD – Paediatrics	3 year
MD – Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine	3 year
MD – General Medicine	3 year
MD – Bio-Chemistry	3 year
MD – Hospital Administration	3 year
MD – Transfusion Medicine	3 year

MD – Emergency Medicine	3 year
MD – Physiology	3 year

## **MBBS Intake Capacity**

Below is Kamineni Medical College Narketpally's UG course intake capacity.

Course	Intake	
MBBS	200	

# MD/MS Intake Capacity

Below is the PG courses intake capacity of Kamineni Medical College Narketpally.

Intake	Course	Intake
3	MD – Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine	3
4	MD – General Medicine	10
4	MD – Bio-Chemistry	2
2	MD – Hospital Administration	2
	4	Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine  MD – General Medicine  MD – Bio-Chemistry

MD – Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	3	MD – Transfusion Medicine	1
MD – Psychiatry	3	MD – Emergency Medicine	2
MD – Radio Diagnosis/Radiology	5	MD – Physiology	3
MD – Anaesthesiology	8	MD – Paediatrics	6

## MBBS Admission 2024

If you want admission to the Kamineni Medical College Narketpally MBBS Course, you must follow the college admission procedure; here in this Section, we provide detailed information about the Kamineni Medical College Narketpally UG Admission Process.

Particular	Description
Entrance Exam	Candidates must qualify for the NEET UG entrance exam conducted by NTA.
Counselling Procedure	After qualifying for the NEET UG entrance exam, candidates must participate in the Telangana NEET UG Counselling conducted by the Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences Telangana.

#### MD/MS Admission 2024

If you want admission to the Kamineni Medical College Narketpally MD/MS Course, you must follow the college admission procedure; here in this Section, we provide detailed information about the PG Admission Process.

Particular	Description
Entrance Exam	Candidates must qualify for the NEET PG entrance exam conducted by NBE.
Counselling Procedure	After qualifying for the NEET PG entrance exam, candidates must participate in the Telangana NEET PG Counselling conducted by the Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences Telangana.

## **Eligibility Criteria**

If you want admission to Kamineni Medical College Narketpally, you must follow the college eligibility criteria; in this section, we provide detailed information about the eligibility criteria.

Courses	Eligibility Criteria
MBBS	10+2 examination or its equivalent examination with 50% marks.
MD/MS	MBBS degree or its equivalent degree.

#### **Fee Structure**

The Fee Structure of the Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences Narketpally for the Undergraduate and Postgraduate courses is mentioned below:

#### **UG Courses Fees**

Below is the UG fee structure of KIMS Narketpally.

A Category	B Category	C Category	

Rs.60,000	Rs.13,00,000	Up to two times of B Category
, , ,	,- ,	
PG Courses Fees		
Below is the PG fee s	structure of Kamineni I	Medical College Narketpally.
Courses		Fees (Full Courses)
Master of Surgery	(MS)	1,680,000/-
Doctorate of Medi	icine (MD)	1,920,000/-
	1 Charles Char	
Note: Fee structure r	may be Subject to Char	ige.
Hostel Fee	13	
This section contains	information about Ho	estel and accommodation fees; let's check it.
	, 11101111211211	Ster and accommodation 1223, 122 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
For Boys		N/A
For Girls		N/A
1		
NOTE: The Fee will b	e changed soon.	
Bond & Stipend Amo	ount	
The helow section sh	nows the bond amount	of UG and PG courses in Kamineni Medical
College Narketpally.		
Courses		Bond Amount

MBBS Course	N/A	
MD/MS Course	N/A	

Note: The bond & Stipend amount will be updated soon.

#### Cutoff 2022

This Section will provide the NEET 2022 Announced Cutoff for SC/ST/OBC. Let's check the NTA released Cutoff.

## **For UG Courses**

Category	Cut off Score 2021	Cut off Score 2022
ВСВ	529	8
BCE-F	522	486 ▼
BCB-F	533	522 ▼
ос	538	532 ▼
BCA-F	445	446 ▲
BCB-NL	600	529 ▼
SC-NL	495	467 ▼

SC-F	461	417 ▼
SC-NL-F	498	479 ▼
BCE-NL	585	524 ▼
ST-F	490	_
BCD-NL	593	533 ▼
OC-F	552	542 ▼
BCD-F	532	527 ▼
BCD	532	520 ▼
OC-NL-F	618	566 ▼
SC	451	405 ▼
ST	490	415 ▼
ВСЕ	515	496 ▼
BCA-NL	579	510 ▼

OC-CAP-NL-F	_	435 ▲
OC-NL	622	563 ▼
ST-NL	495	444 ▼
ВСА	441	411 ▼

# For PG Courses

Course		Cut off Score 2022
MS ENT		426 ▲
MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE		318 ▲
MD GENERAL MEDICINE	569	528 ▼
MD PAEDIATRICS		514 ▲
MS ORTHOPAEDICS	510	442 ▼
MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY	_	443 ▲
MS OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECO	DLOGY –	518 ▲

MD RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	-	485 ▲	
MD RADIODIAGNOSIS	611	550 ▼	

#### **Documents Required**

Candidates allotted a seat in this college will be asked to report to complete the admission formalities with the following documents.

#### **For UG Candidates**

- NEET Admit Card
- Scorecard or Rank Letter
- Class 10 certificate and marks sheet (for date of birth)
- Class 12 certificate and mark sheet
- ID proof (Aadhar/PAN Card/Driving License/Passport)
- Eight passport-size photographs
- Provisional Allotment Letter
- Caste Certificate (if applicable)
- PWD Certificate (if applicable)

#### **For PG Candidates**

- MBBS Certificate.
- MBBS 3<sup>rd</sup> Part II mark sheet.
- Medical Registration Certificate.
- Internship Completion Certificate.

- Photo identity proof in the form of a Certificate with an attested photo from the Head of Institution last studied/Copy of Passport/Aadhar Card/PAN Card/Driving License (Self-
- Attested photocopy after verifying with the original documents).
- Copy of: Birth Certificate for proof of age (if the date of birth is not given in the HSC mark sheet/ certificate).
- NEET Score Card.
- Copy of Online Counselling Registration Certificate
- Sponsorship Certificate from State Govt. If applicable.
- Passport size Photographs 8 copies.

